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Code sections:
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Date Ver. Action By Action Result
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Committee

RESOLUTION FOR THE ADOPTION OF AN AMENDED REGULATED PRIVILEGE LICENSE FEE
SCHEDULE FOR THE COLLECTIONS DEPARTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Jonesboro City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas that the following
Regulated Privilege License Fee Schedule for the Collections Department be adopted as follows and shall take
effect upon passage of this resolution:

City of Jonesboro Collections Department Privilege License Fees

Auto Sales

& Services
51 Butane Gas Distributors $375.00
027h  Car Washes $100.00
115a  Gas-Oil-Bulk Plant $375.00
118b  Glass Sales and Installation $100.00
027e Leasing and Rentals $100.00
163a  Motorcycle Dealer: New and Used (copy of state issued lic.)  $245.00
163b  Motorcycle Repair only $125.00
027a New Auto Dealer: Each Location (Copy of State Issued Lic) $400.00
027b  New Boat Dealer (copy of state issued lic.) $400.00
027g  Parking Lots-Rentals/Park & Sell $100.00
027  Recapping $100.00
027f  Repair Shops-Garages-Generator Radiator Shops $125.00
028a  Service Station - First Pump 75, each additional 20 $75.00
027n  Towing $100.00
027c¢  Used Auto Dealer: Ea. Location (copy of state issued lic.) $245.00
027d  Used Boat Dealer (copy of state issued lic.) $245.00
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Bakeries/Pa
stries
033c
033a
Banking &
Loan
034c
147a
147c
147b
034a
Bottlers
043d
043c

Cleaners/La
undry
065b

66
146a
146b

Constructio
n/Contracto
rs

074c

074a
074b
074d

Hotel/Motel
127a
127b
127c¢
127d
127e
127f
127g
127h
127i

Ice
131a
131b

Bakery Depot/Thrift
Retail Basketries-Pastry

Banks - Per Branch

Loan Company-Personal
Loan Real Estate Auto
Loan Savings

Main Bank

Agents and Distributors
Bottlers Over 2,000 Cases/Day

Cleaner-Pressers-Laundry

Coin Operated Self-Serve Laundry
Linen/Towel/Uniform

Uniform Service Only

Contractor/Realtor
General Contractor
House Builders
Subcontractors

Hotel 1 to 9 Rooms

Hotel 10 to 19 Rooms
Hotel 20 to 29 Rooms
Hotel 30 to 39 Rooms
Hotel 40 to 49 Rooms
Hotel 50 to 74 Rooms
Hotel 75 to 99 Rooms
Hotel 100 to 150 Rooms
Hotel 151 and over Rooms

Ice Dealer Manufacturing Frozen Food Locker
Ice Dealer W/Truck

$75.00
$125.00

$226.50
$226.50
$226.50
$226.50
$2,720.00

$175.00
$400.00

$125.00
$125.00
$275.00
$375.00

$175.00
$225.00
$175.00
$100.00

$100.00
$125.00
$150.00
$175.00
$225.00
$275.00
$325.00
$400.00
$450.00

$125.00
$75.00
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Ice Cream
130a
130c
130b

Itenerant
Merchants
(4 months)

177

Machinery
149b
149a
149d

Manufactur
ers
152a

152b
152c¢
152d
152e
152f
152g
152h
152i
152j
152k
1521
152m
152n
1520
152p
152q
152r
152s
152t
152u

Meat
155c¢
155a

Media
88
166a

10Q2A

Ice Cream Drive in

Ice Cream Manufacturing/Storage/Wholesale

Ice Cream Vendor per Truck

Door to Door Sales

Machine Rentals
Machine Shop
New and Used Machinery

Manufacturers 1 to 5 Employees
Manufacturers 6 to 15 Employees
Manufacturers 16 to 30 Employees
Manufacturers 31 to 40 Employees
Manufacturers 41 to 50 Employees
Manufacturers 51 to 55 Employees
Manufacturers 56 to 65 Employees
Manufacturers 66 to 80 Employees
Manufacturers 81 to 90 Employees
Manufacturers 91 to 99 Employees
Manufacturers 100 to 120 Employees
Manufacturers 121 to 140 Employees
Manufacturers 141 to 160 Employees
Manufacturers 161 to 180 Employees
Manufacturers 181 to 199 Employees
Manufacturers 200 to 220 Employees
Manufacturers 221 to 240 Employees
Manufacturers 241 to 260 Employees
Manufacturers 261 to 280 Employees
Manufacturers 281 to 299 Employees
Manufacturers 300 & Over Employees

Meat Market/Wholesale
Meats Packing House

Directories/Printing/Publishing
Newspaper Publisher/Daily

DAaAdin C+atinn

$125.00
$225.00
$75.00

$75.00

$100.00
$125.00
$375.00

$100.00
$150.00
$200.00
$375.00
$525.00
$600.00
$650.00
$700.00
$875.00
$1,025.00
$1,100.00
$1,142.00
$1,150.00
$1,375.00
$1,525.00
$1,600.00
$1,650.00
$1,700.00
$1,875.00
$2,025.00
$2,525.00

$350.00
$550.00

$275.00
$1,100.00

<ann NN

City of Jonesboro

Page 3 of 8

Printed on 5/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: RES-18:099, Version: 1

1090

224
Medical
Marijuana

289

290
Medical

Professional
s
22

62
63
78
83
84
279
188
172
180
189
280
233

Mobile
Homes
159a

159c¢
159d

Realtors
195b
195a

Recreation
285
44
055a
244
286
080c
162d
119c¢
287
119a
288

119b

nauviv owauvivii

Television Station

Cultivation Center
Dispensary

Artificial Limbs
Chiropodist (each)
Chiropractor (each)
Counseling Service (each)
Dental Lab

Dentist (each)

Medical Laboratories
Medical Professionals not classified (each)
Optometrist (each)
Physicians (each)
Psychologists (each)
Therapist (each)
Veterinarians

Mobile Home Repairs/Escort
New Mobile Home Sales
Used Mobile Home Sales

Real Estate Agent (each)
Real Estate Broker (each)

Bands

Bowling Alley
Carnival-Rides-Games
Circus

Clowns

Dance Hall

Drive In-Each
Driving Range
Entertainers

Golf Course-Public
Magicians
Miniature Golf

PUVVU.UU

$625.00

$300.00
$300.00

$100.00
$250.00
$200.00
$125.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$300.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00

$100.00
$325.00
$225.00

$40.00
$125.00

$100.00
$480.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$400.00
$300.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

AAAAAA
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162c
162a
162b
184
194
216

Restaurants
200a
200b
200c
200d
200e
200f
200g
200h
200i
200j

Retail
Businesses
85

Roadside
Food Stands
109

Schools/Inst

ructional
and
Personal
Developme
nt
20
080b
284
141
Second
Hand
Stores/Paw
n/Crafts
15
283
107
176
211
Service

Movie Theater 1001 and over Seats
Movie Theater 500 or less Seats
Movie Theater 501 to 1000 Seats
Pool Hall

Recreation Centers

Skating Rink

Restaurants 1 to 20 Seats

Restaurants 21 to 30 Seats

Restaurants 31 to 40 Seats

Restaurants 41 to 75 Seats

Restaurants 76 to 100 Seats
Restaurants 101 to 150 Seats
Restaurants 151 to 225 Seats
Restaurants 226 to 300 Seats
Restaurants 300 and Over Seats
Delicatessen/Mobile Vending/Take-out

Inventory Based Businesses

Fruit/veg/Dealer/Stand/Seasonal no pro-rated

Art-Teachers/Class
Dancing School/etc.
Instructor

Karate School

Antique Stores
Craft Malls

Flea Markets/Storage/Outdoor/Contained Buildings

Pawn Shop
Second Hand/Consignment Shops

$980.00
$450.00
$700.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$75.00

$100.00
$125.00
$150.00
$185.00
$225.00
$265.00
$300.00
$325.00
$125.00

Varies

$75.00

$75.00

$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
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Businesses

o U1 W N -

277

13
17
21
18
25
026¢
026a
30
31
32
037c
037a
038a
40
41
46
49
50
58
64
059b
67
68
071a
72
75
79
081c
82
89
90
91
92
095b
96
97
98
99
100

Abstract

Accountants

Adjusters plus each Adjusters $50
Advertising-Poster-Painter-Neon-Magnetic Signs
Airplane-Sales-Schools-Service
Ambulance Service

Animal Clinics

Answering Service

Appraisers (each)

Architect

Armature Winding

Attorney

Auction house/Lot per Year
Auctioneers-per person-per year
Awnings, Shutters-Tent Fabric, and Metal
Bail Bonds

Bait Shops

Barber and Beauty Schools

Barber and Beauty Shops-Salons $15 each additional chair

Bicycle-Sales-Service

Blue Print Map Makers: changed to fixed fee
Bookkeeper/Secretarial Services

Brokers (INC, SEC & COMMOD)

Business Machines-Equipment

Business Schools

Catering Services

CB Shops

Cement-Ready Mix per Truck

Collection Agency

Commercial Artist
Computer-Sales-Service-Internet Business
Concrete Manufacturing Plant

Consulting Services

Credit Bureau

Data Processing-Equipment Services
Delivery Services

Distributors

Draftsman
Draperies-Installation-Manufacturing
Dressmaker

Elevators 750,000 Bushels or more
Employment Agency

Engineers

Engravers

Equipment Rental Agency

Exterminators Plus Each Additional Truck S50

$125.00
$125.00
$175.00
$100.00
$100.00
$175.00
$175.00
$100.00
$175.00
$125.00
$100.00
$175.00
$125.00
$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$45.00
$125.00
$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$175.00
$100.00
$100.00
$125.00
$325.00
$100.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$125.00
$175.00
$100.00
$100.00
$3,000.00
$100.00
$175.00
$100.00
$175.00
$125.00
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104a
105
106
108
110
113
122
121b
125
132
136
137
138a
139b
142
144a
148
153
158
165c
206
167
168
171a
178
179b
185a
278
190
193b
199
205a
268
281
214
215b
218
220
221
222
223b
227
229
238
282
144b

Feed Mills and Store

Fire Extinguisher Services

Fish Market or Peddler
Florist-Nursery

Funeral Homes and Directors
Furniture Refinishing

Guard Service

Gun Repair-Sales

Hearing Aid Agency

Income Tax Service

Inventory Service

Iron Dealer

Janitorial Service

Jewelry Repair and Gold Dealers
Kindergarten Daycare
Landscaping

Locksmith

Massage Therapists

Misc. Business (otherwise not classified)
Musical Repair-Supply

Nail Salon

Nursery-Shrubbery Service
Nursing Homes

Optical Manufacturing-Supplies
Pet Groomer

Photographer Studio-Developer
Printing Services

Professions not classified

Public Relations

Radio and Audio Repair

Repair Shops not classified
Salvage Dealers

Security Services

Service Business not classified
Sewing Machine-Service

Shoe Repair Shops
Stone-Monument

Storage Rentals

Tattoo Parlor

Taxi Cab: Limousine per each vehicle
Television Dealer-Repair

Travel Agency

Upholstery Shop

Wig Shop

Workout Gym

Yard Mowing

$125.00
$100.00
$100.00
$175.00
$250.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$125.00
$100.00
$400.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$175.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$125.00
$100.00
$175.00
$100.00
$175.00
$100.00
$75.00

$125.00
$175.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$125.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$75.00

$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
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Utilities
247 Co-Ops $1,100.00
Vending
Machines
232c  Amusement Vending Machines (each) $20.00
73 Confectionery $100.00

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of July, 2018.
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