

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES-18:099	Version:	1	Name:	ADOPTION OF AN AMENDED REGULATED PRIVILEGE LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE COLLECTIONS DEPARTMENT
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed
File created:	6/20/2018			In control:	Finance & Administration Council Committee
On agenda:				Final action:	7/5/2018
Title:				PTION OF AN A CTIONS DEPAR	MENDED REGULATED PRIVILEGE LICENSE FEE
Sponsors:	Finance				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachmanta	1 Drivilaga Liv	oonaa Faaa I		2010	

Attachments: 1. Privilege License Fees June 2018

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/5/2018	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
6/26/2018	1	Finance & Administration Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

RESOLUTION FOR THE ADOPTION OF AN AMENDED REGULATED PRIVILEGE LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE COLLECTIONS DEPARTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Jonesboro City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas that the following Regulated Privilege License Fee Schedule for the Collections Department be adopted as follows and shall take effect upon passage of this resolution:

City of Jonesboro Collections Department Privilege License Fees

Auto Sales

& Services

ices			
	51	Butane Gas Distributors	\$375.00
	027h	Car Washes	\$100.00
	115a	Gas-Oil-Bulk Plant	\$375.00
	118b	Glass Sales and Installation	\$100.00
	027e	Leasing and Rentals	\$100.00
	163a	Motorcycle Dealer: New and Used (copy of state issued lic.)	\$245.00
	163b	Motorcycle Repair only	\$125.00
	027a	New Auto Dealer: Each Location (Copy of State Issued Lic)	\$400.00
	027b	New Boat Dealer (copy of state issued lic.)	\$400.00
	027g	Parking Lots-Rentals/Park & Sell	\$100.00
	027l	Recapping	\$100.00
	027f	Repair Shops-Garages-Generator Radiator Shops	\$125.00
	028a	Service Station - First Pump 75, each additional 20	\$75.00
	027n	Towing	\$100.00
	027c	Used Auto Dealer: Ea. Location (copy of state issued lic.)	\$245.00
	027d	Used Boat Dealer (copy of state issued lic.)	\$245.00

Bakeries/Pa

	•	
ct	rı	00
зı		C3

	033c	Bakery Depot/Thrift	\$75.00
	033a	Retail Basketries-Pastry	\$125.00
Banking &			
Loan			
	034c	Banks - Per Branch	\$226.50
	147a	Loan Company-Personal	\$226.50
	147c	Loan Real Estate Auto	\$226.50
	147b	Loan Savings	\$226.50
	034a	Main Bank	\$2,720.00
Bottlers			
	043d	Agents and Distributors	\$175.00
	043c	Bottlers Over 2,000 Cases/Day	\$400.00
a /ı			
Cleaners/La undry	а		
unury	065b	Cleaner-Pressers-Laundry	\$125.00
	66	Coin Operated Self-Serve Laundry	\$125.00
	146a	Linen/Towel/Uniform	\$275.00
	146b	Uniform Service Only	\$375.00
	1400	onnorm service only	Ş373.00
Constructio	,		
n/Contract			
rs			
	074-	Contractor/Realtor	\$175.00
	074c		J1/J.00
	074c 074a	General Contractor	\$175.00 \$225.00
	074a	General Contractor	\$225.00
	074a 074b	General Contractor House Builders	\$225.00 \$175.00
Hotel/Mot	074a 074b 074d	General Contractor House Builders	\$225.00 \$175.00
Hotel/Mot	074a 074b 074d	General Contractor House Builders	\$225.00 \$175.00
Hotel/Mot	074a 074b 074d el	General Contractor House Builders Subcontractors	\$225.00 \$175.00 \$100.00
Hotel/Mot	074a 074b 074d 074d el 127a	General Contractor House Builders Subcontractors Hotel 1 to 9 Rooms	\$225.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
Hotel/Mot	074a 074b 074d 074d el 127a 127b	General Contractor House Builders Subcontractors Hotel 1 to 9 Rooms Hotel 10 to 19 Rooms	\$225.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$125.00
Hotel/Mot	074a 074b 074d el 127a 127b 127c	General Contractor House Builders Subcontractors Hotel 1 to 9 Rooms Hotel 10 to 19 Rooms Hotel 20 to 29 Rooms	\$225.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$150.00
Hotel/Mot	074a 074b 074d el 127a 127b 127c 127d	General Contractor House Builders Subcontractors Hotel 1 to 9 Rooms Hotel 10 to 19 Rooms Hotel 20 to 29 Rooms Hotel 30 to 39 Rooms	\$225.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$150.00 \$175.00
Hotel/Mot	074a 074b 074d 127a 127b 127c 127d 127c	General Contractor House Builders Subcontractors Hotel 1 to 9 Rooms Hotel 10 to 19 Rooms Hotel 20 to 29 Rooms Hotel 30 to 39 Rooms Hotel 40 to 49 Rooms	\$225.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$150.00 \$175.00 \$225.00
Hotel/Mot	074a 074b 074d 127a 127b 127c 127d 127c 127d 127e 127f	General Contractor House Builders Subcontractors Hotel 1 to 9 Rooms Hotel 10 to 19 Rooms Hotel 20 to 29 Rooms Hotel 30 to 39 Rooms Hotel 40 to 49 Rooms Hotel 50 to 74 Rooms	\$225.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$150.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$275.00 \$325.00
Hotel/Mot	074a 074b 074d 127a 127b 127c 127d 127c 127d 127f 127f 127g	General Contractor House Builders Subcontractors Hotel 1 to 9 Rooms Hotel 10 to 19 Rooms Hotel 20 to 29 Rooms Hotel 30 to 39 Rooms Hotel 40 to 49 Rooms Hotel 50 to 74 Rooms Hotel 75 to 99 Rooms	\$225.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$150.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$275.00
Hotel/Mot	074a 074b 074d 127a 127b 127c 127d 127c 127f 127g 127h	General Contractor House Builders Subcontractors Hotel 1 to 9 Rooms Hotel 10 to 19 Rooms Hotel 20 to 29 Rooms Hotel 30 to 39 Rooms Hotel 40 to 49 Rooms Hotel 50 to 74 Rooms Hotel 75 to 99 Rooms Hotel 100 to 150 Rooms	\$225.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$150.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$2275.00 \$325.00 \$400.00
Hotel/Mot	074a 074b 074d 127a 127b 127c 127d 127c 127f 127g 127h	General Contractor House Builders Subcontractors Hotel 1 to 9 Rooms Hotel 10 to 19 Rooms Hotel 20 to 29 Rooms Hotel 30 to 39 Rooms Hotel 40 to 49 Rooms Hotel 50 to 74 Rooms Hotel 75 to 99 Rooms Hotel 100 to 150 Rooms	\$225.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$150.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$2275.00 \$325.00 \$400.00
	074a 074b 074d 127a 127b 127c 127d 127c 127f 127g 127h	General Contractor House Builders Subcontractors Hotel 1 to 9 Rooms Hotel 10 to 19 Rooms Hotel 20 to 29 Rooms Hotel 30 to 39 Rooms Hotel 40 to 49 Rooms Hotel 50 to 74 Rooms Hotel 75 to 99 Rooms Hotel 100 to 150 Rooms	\$225.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$150.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$2275.00 \$325.00 \$400.00
	074a 074b 074d 127a 127b 127c 127d 127c 127f 127f 127f 127h 127i	General Contractor House Builders Subcontractors Hotel 1 to 9 Rooms Hotel 10 to 19 Rooms Hotel 20 to 29 Rooms Hotel 30 to 39 Rooms Hotel 40 to 49 Rooms Hotel 50 to 74 Rooms Hotel 75 to 99 Rooms Hotel 100 to 150 Rooms Hotel 151 and over Rooms	\$225.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$150.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$275.00 \$325.00 \$400.00 \$450.00

.

130a Ice Cream Drive in

Ice	Cream

	130c 130b	Ice Cream Manufacturing/Storage/Wholesale Ice Cream Vendor per Truck	\$225.00 \$75.00
	1305		<i>973.00</i>
ltenerant Merchants (4 months)			
	177	Door to Door Sales	\$75.00
Machinery			
	149b	Machine Rentals	\$100.00
	149a	Machine Shop	\$125.00
	149d	New and Used Machinery	\$375.00

.

\$125.00

Manufactur

ers			
	152a	Manufacturers 1 to 5 Employees	\$100.00
	152b	Manufacturers 6 to 15 Employees	\$150.00
	152c	Manufacturers 16 to 30 Employees	\$200.00
	152d	Manufacturers 31 to 40 Employees	\$375.00
	152e	Manufacturers 41 to 50 Employees	\$525.00
	152f	Manufacturers 51 to 55 Employees	\$600.00
	152g	Manufacturers 56 to 65 Employees	\$650.00
	152h	Manufacturers 66 to 80 Employees	\$700.00
	152i	Manufacturers 81 to 90 Employees	\$875.00
	152j	Manufacturers 91 to 99 Employees	\$1,025.00
	152k	Manufacturers 100 to 120 Employees	\$1,100.00
	152l	Manufacturers 121 to 140 Employees	\$1,142.00
	152m	Manufacturers 141 to 160 Employees	\$1,150.00
	152n	Manufacturers 161 to 180 Employees	\$1,375.00
	152o	Manufacturers 181 to 199 Employees	\$1,525.00
	152p	Manufacturers 200 to 220 Employees	\$1,600.00
	152q	Manufacturers 221 to 240 Employees	\$1,650.00
	152r	Manufacturers 241 to 260 Employees	\$1,700.00
	152s	Manufacturers 261 to 280 Employees	\$1,875.00
	152t	Manufacturers 281 to 299 Employees	\$2,025.00
	152u	Manufacturers 300 & Over Employees	\$2,525.00
Meat			
	155c	Meat Market/Wholesale	\$350.00
	155a	Meats Packing House	\$550.00
Media			
ivieula	88	Directories (Printing (Publiching	\$275 00
		Directories/Printing/Publishing	\$275.00
	166a 193a	Newspaper Publisher/Daily Radio Station	\$1,100.00 \$600.00
	1443	R JOIN NI JOIN	

File #: RE	S-18:09	99, Version: 1	
	1730		ວຸບບບ.ບບ
	224	Television Station	\$625.00
Medical			
Marijuana	200	Culturation Conton	¢200.00
	289 290	Cultivation Center	\$300.00 \$300.00
	290	Dispensary	\$300.00
Medical Professiona			
S			
	22	Artificial Limbs	\$100.00
	62	Chiropodist (each)	\$250.00
	63	Chiropractor (each)	\$200.00
	78	Counseling Service (each)	\$125.00
	83	Dental Lab	\$200.00
	84	Dentist (each)	\$200.00
	279	Medical Laboratories	\$200.00
	188	Medical Professionals not classified (each)	\$200.00
	172	Optometrist (each)	\$200.00
	180	Physicians (each)	\$300.00
	189	Psychologists (each)	\$200.00
	280	Therapist (each)	\$200.00
	233	Veterinarians	\$200.00
Mobile			
Homes	159a	Mobile Home Repairs/Escort	\$100.00
	159a	New Mobile Home Sales	\$325.00
	159d	Used Mobile Home Sales	\$225.00
	1590	Used Mobile Home Sales	\$225.00
Realtors			
	195b	Real Estate Agent (each)	\$40.00
	195a	Real Estate Broker (each)	\$125.00
Recreation			
	285	Bands	\$100.00
	44	Bowling Alley	\$480.00
	055a	Carnival-Rides-Games	\$100.00
	244	Circus	\$100.00
	286	Clowns	\$100.00
	080c	Dance Hall	\$400.00
	162d	Drive In-Each	\$300.00
	119c	Driving Range	\$100.00
	287	Entertainers	\$100.00
	119a	Golf Course-Public	\$100.00
	288	Magicians	\$100.00

119b

. --

Miniature Golf

· _-·

.

. . . .

-

- -

\$100.00

+--- --

-			
	162c	Movie Theater 1001 and over Seats	\$980.00
	162a	Movie Theater 500 or less Seats	\$450.00
	162b	Movie Theater 501 to 1000 Seats	\$700.00
	184	Pool Hall	\$100.00
	194	Recreation Centers	\$100.00
	216	Skating Rink	\$100.00
Restaurants	s		
	200a	Restaurants 1 to 20 Seats	\$75.00
	200b	Restaurants 21 to 30 Seats	\$100.00
	200c	Restaurants 31 to 40 Seats	\$125.00
	200d	Restaurants 41 to 75 Seats	\$150.00
	200e	Restaurants 76 to 100 Seats	\$185.00
	200f	Restaurants 101 to 150 Seats	\$225.00
	200g	Restaurants 151 to 225 Seats	\$265.00
	200h	Restaurants 226 to 300 Seats	\$300.00
	200i	Restaurants 300 and Over Seats	\$325.00
	200j	Delicatessen/Mobile Vending/Take-out	\$125.00
Retail Businesses	85	Inventory Based Businesses	Varies
Roadside Food Stand	s 109	Fruit/veg/Dealer/Stand/Seasonal no pro-rated	\$75.00
Schools/Ins ructional and Personal Developme nt			
	20	Art-Teachers/Class	\$75.00
	080b	Dancing School/etc.	\$100.00
	284	Instructor	\$100.00
	141	Karate School	\$100.00
Second Hand Stores/Paw n/Crafts	,		
	15	Antique Stores	\$100.00
	283	Craft Malls	\$100.00
	107	Flea Markets/Storage/Outdoor/Contained Buildings	\$100.00
	176	Pawn Shop	\$100.00
	211	Second Hand/Consignment Shops	\$100.00

Service

Businesses			
	1	Abstract	\$125.00
	2	Accountants	\$125.00
	3	Adjusters plus each Adjusters \$50	\$175.00
	5	Advertising-Poster-Painter-Neon-Magnetic Signs	\$100.00
	8	Airplane-Sales-Schools-Service	\$100.00
	277	Ambulance Service	\$175.00
	14	Animal Clinics	\$175.00
	13	Answering Service	\$100.00
	17	Appraisers (each)	\$175.00
	21	Architect	\$125.00
	18	Armature Winding	\$100.00
	25	Attorney	\$175.00
	026c	Auction house/Lot per Year	\$125.00
	026a	Auctioneers-per person-per year	\$75.00
	30	Awnings, Shutters-Tent Fabric, and Metal	\$100.00
	31	Bail Bonds	\$100.00
	32	Bait Shops	\$100.00
	037c	Barber and Beauty Schools	\$100.00
	037a	Barber and Beauty Shops-Salons \$15 each additional chair	\$45.00
	038a	Bicycle-Sales-Service	\$125.00
	40	Blue Print Map Makers: changed to fixed fee	\$75.00
	41	Bookkeeper/Secretarial Services	\$100.00
	46	Brokers (INC, SEC & COMMOD)	\$100.00
	49	Business Machines-Equipment	\$100.00
	50	Business Schools	\$100.00
	58	Catering Services	\$100.00
	64	CB Shops	\$100.00
	059b	Cement-Ready Mix per Truck	\$175.00
	67	Collection Agency	\$100.00
	68	Commercial Artist	\$100.00
	071a	Computer-Sales-Service-Internet Business	\$125.00
	72	Concrete Manufacturing Plant	\$325.00
	75	Consulting Services	\$100.00
	79	Credit Bureau	\$150.00
	081c	Data Processing-Equipment Services	\$100.00
	82	Delivery Services	\$100.00
	89	Distributors	\$125.00
	90	Draftsman	\$175.00
	91	Draperies-Installation-Manufacturing	\$100.00
	92 005h	Dressmaker	\$100.00
	095b	Elevators 750,000 Bushels or more	\$3,000.00
	96 07	Employment Agency	\$100.00
	97 08	Engineers	\$175.00
	98 00	Engravers	\$100.00
	99 100	Equipment Rental Agency	\$175.00
	100	Exterminators Plus Each Additional Truck \$50	\$125.00

104a	Feed Mills and Store		\$125.00
105	Fire Extinguisher Services		\$100.00
106	Fish Market or Peddler		\$100.00
108	Florist-Nursery		\$175.00
110	Funeral Homes and Directors		\$250.00
113	Furniture Refinishing		\$100.00
122	Guard Service		\$100.00
121b	Gun Repair-Sales		\$100.00
125	Hearing Aid Agency		\$100.00
132	Income Tax Service		\$125.00
136	Inventory Service		\$100.00
137	Iron Dealer		\$400.00
138a	Janitorial Service		\$100.00
139b	Jewelry Repair and Gold Dealers		\$100.00
142	Kindergarten Daycare		\$100.00
144a	Landscaping		\$175.00
148	Locksmith		\$100.00
153	Massage Therapists		\$100.00
158	Misc. Business (otherwise not classifie	d)	\$100.00
165c	Musical Repair-Supply		\$125.00
206	Nail Salon		\$100.00
167	Nursery-Shrubbery Service		\$175.00
168	Nursing Homes		\$100.00
171a	Optical Manufacturing-Supplies		\$175.00
178	Pet Groomer		\$100.00
179b	Photographer Studio-Developer		\$75.00
185a	Printing Services		\$125.00
278	Professions not classified		\$175.00
190	Public Relations		\$100.00
193b	Radio and Audio Repair		\$100.00
199	Repair Shops not classified		\$100.00
205a	Salvage Dealers		\$125.00
268	Security Services		\$100.00
281	Service Business not classified		\$100.00
214	Sewing Machine-Service		\$100.00
215b	Shoe Repair Shops		\$100.00
218	Stone-Monument		\$100.00
220	Storage Rentals		\$100.00
221	Tattoo Parlor		\$100.00
222	Taxi Cab: Limousine per each vehicle		\$75.00
223b	Television Dealer-Repair		\$100.00
227	Travel Agency		\$100.00
229	Upholstery Shop		\$100.00
238	Wig Shop		\$100.00
282	Workout Gym		\$100.00
144b	Yard Mowing		\$100.00

Utilities

247	Co-Ops	\$1,100.00
232c	Amusement Vending Machines (each)	\$20.00
73	Confectionery	\$100.00
	232c	232c Amusement Vending Machines (each)

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of July, 2018.